South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:05:11 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3037 General Bill, By Altman, Vaughn, Umphlett, Merrill, Coates, Clemmons, Cotty and Mahaffey
Summary: Candidate prohibited from being nominated by more than one political party

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-350, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
CERTIFIED CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY PETITION, PRIMARY, OR CONVENTION, SO AS TO PROHIBIT A
CANDIDATE FROM BEING NOMINATED BY MORE THAN ONE POLITICAL PARTY AND TO REQUIRE THE AUTHORITY
CHARGED BY LAW WITH PRINTING THE BALLOT TO PRINT THE NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH THE ONE PARTY
WHICH NOMINATED HIM.

12/04/02
12/04/02
01/14/03
01/14/03
01/28/03
02/04/03
02/26/03
03/04/03
03/04/03
03/04/03
03/05/03
03/05/03
03/05/03
03/05/03

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-23

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Clemmons
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cotty
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-106
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mahaffey
Amended HJ-86

Read second time HJ-87

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10

Page 1 of 1



