

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### H 3037 General Bill, By Altman, Vaughn, Umphlett, Merrill, Coates, Clemons, Cott and Mahaffey

**Summary:** Candidate prohibited from being nominated by more than one political party

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-350, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CERTIFIED CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY PETITION, PRIMARY, OR CONVENTION, SO AS TO PROHIBIT A CANDIDATE FROM BEING NOMINATED BY MORE THAN ONE POLITICAL PARTY AND TO REQUIRE THE AUTHORITY CHARGED BY LAW WITH PRINTING THE BALLOT TO PRINT THE NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH THE ONE PARTY WHICH NOMINATED HIM.

12/04/02	House	Prefiled
12/04/02	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
01/14/03	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-23
01/28/03	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Clemons
02/04/03	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cott
02/26/03	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-106
03/04/03	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mahaffey
03/04/03	House	Amended HJ-86
03/04/03	House	Read second time HJ-87
03/05/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
03/05/03		Scrivener's error corrected
03/05/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
03/05/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10